



OF THE POLK COUNTY COMMISSIONERS COURT

Recognizing the Service and Retirement of

# Jean LeBlanc

WHEREAS, Jean LeBlanc began her service with Polk County in July, 1981 and has devoted her career to providing supervision and rehabilitative services to youth and their families throughout our County and the surrounding area. She has served as Juvenile Director since September 2004 - a position she utilized to forge strong relationships and develop effective programs with our schools, law enforcement agencies and the Courts to better serve the needs of our communities; and

WHEREAS, Jean has worked tirelessly to improve the function, capabilities and quality of services provided by the Juvenile Probation Department. Her professionalism and support of other county departments, local agencies, and community organization has earned the respect and admiration of many; and

WHEREAS, throughout her 34 years of service, Jean has been a valued employee who has provided the benefit of her skills, knowledge and loyal service while faithfully administering the duties and responsibilities of her position; and

WHEREAS, The Commissioners Court of Polk County wishes to recognize the exemplary service and contribution that Jean LeBlanc has made during her employment and to offer best wishes upon her retirement from Polk County on September 1, 2015;

### NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED,

that this document shall be entered into the official record of the Commissioners Court to recognize the quality of public service given by Jean LeBlanc to the Employees, Officials and Citizens of Polk County, Texas and to offer the sincere appreciation and gratitude of this Court.

SIGNED, this the 13<sup>th</sup> day of October, 2015.

Sydney Murphy, County Judge Polk County, Texas

Attest:

Schelana Hock, County Clerk





### OF THE POLK COUNTY COMMISSIONERS COURT

Recognizing the Service and Retirement of

## Steve Hullihen

WHEREAS, Steve Hullihen began his service with Polk County in November, 1984 and has served as the County's Network Administrator for nearly 31 years - until his retirement in September, 2015; and

WHEREAS, beginning with oversight of the County's mainframe computer and tax collection system, Steve's responsibilities expanded to meet the growth of technology throughout County Departments as he worked to improve the function, capabilities and quality of services provided by each office; and

WHEREAS, throughout his years of service, Steve has been a valued employee who has provided the benefit of his skills, knowledge and abilities while faithfully administering the duties and responsibilities of his position; and

WHEREAS, The Commissioners Court of Polk County wishes to recognize the exemplary service and contribution that Steve Hullihen has made during his employment and to offer best wishes upon his retirement from Polk County on September 30, 2015;

#### NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED,

that this document shall be entered into the official record of the Commissioners Court to recognize the quality of public service given by Steve Hullihen to the Employees, Officials and Citizens of Polk County, Texas and to offer the sincere appreciation and gratitude of this Court.

SIGNED, this the 13<sup>th</sup> day of October, 2015.

Sydney Murphy, County Judge Polk County, Texas

Attest

Schelana Hock, County Clerk





OF THE POLK COUNTY COMMISSIONERS COURT

Recognizing the Service and Retirement of

# Gina Hullihen

WHEREAS, Gina Hullihen began her service with the Polk County Tax Office in September, 1994. She was hired to a position in the Delinquent Tax Office in October, 2003 and appointed as the Delinquent Tax Specialist - supervising the Department and overseeing the collection of delinquent tax accounts until her retirement in September, 2015; and

WHEREAS, Gina has worked diligently to improve the function, capabilities and quality of service provided by the Delinquent Tax Office and has done so with with professionalism and integrity; and

WHEREAS, throughout her 21 years of service, Gina has been a valued employee who has provided the benefit of her skills, knowledge and loyal service while faithfully administering the duties and responsibilities of her position; and

WHEREAS, The Commissioners Court of Polk County wishes to recognize the exemplary service and contribution that Gina Hullihen has made during her employment and to offer best wishes upon her retirement from Polk County on September 30, 2015;

### NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED,

that this document shall be entered into the official record of the Commissioners Court to recognize the quality of public service given by Gina Hullihen to the Employees, Officials and Citizens of Polk County, Texas and to offer the sincere appreciation and gratitude of this Court.

SIGNED, this the 13<sup>th</sup> day of October, 2015.

Sydney Murphy, County Judge Polk County, Texas

Attest:

Schelana Hock, County Clerk